

Jyothi Infraventures Limited

CIN: L45203TG1995PLC019867

To, 30.06.2020 BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Date:

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Non-applicability of Annual Secretarial Compliance Report for the year ended 31.03.2020

Ref. Jyothi Infraventures Limited

With reference to the subject cited, we humbly submit to the Exchange that Annual Secretarial Compliance Report pursuant to Regulation 24A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018 read with SEBI Circular dated 08.02.2019 and BSE circular dated 09.05.2019 and 14.05.2019 is not applicable to the Company as it does not attract provisions of Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 on Corporate Governance since paid up equity share capital is Rs.3,94,803 as on 31.03.2020 which is not exceeding Rs. 10 Crores and the net worth of the Company has not exceeded Rs. 25 Crores as on the last day of previous financial year (i.e., 31.03.2020) or during the financial year (2019-20).

In view of the above, we would like to submit that Jyothi Infraventures Limited is not required to submit Annual Secretarial Compliance Report for the year ended 31.03.2020 to the Stock Exchange/s pursuant to Regulation 24A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018.

This is for the kind information and records of the Exchange, please.

Thanking you.

Thanking you,

Quelika K.

For Jyothi Infraventures Limited

Kata Ruchika

Director (DIN: 08450362)

HO HYDERABAD ST

D-44, Phase-IV Extn., IDA, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad - 500 055. Telangana.

Phone: 040-23093459, Cell: 91 9866677133

Email: info@jyothiinfraventures.com URL: www.jyothiinfraventures.com